Trade and other receivables   8,342,456   970,612   9,313,068
 Cash and bank balances   30,205,291   1,040,501   31,245,792

   38,547,747   2,011,113   40,558,860

 Financial liability
 Trade and other payables   (10,169,300)  (47,368)  (10,216,668)

   28,378,447   1,963,745   30,342,192

 Company
 30.09.2021
 Financial assets
 Trade and other receivables   9,628,922   887,593   10,516,515
 Cash and bank balances   26,911,144   1,019,932   27,931,076

   36,540,066   1,907,525   38,447,591

  Financial liability
 Trade and other payables   (7,137,283)  (60,583)  (7,197,866)

   29,402,783   1,846,942   31,249,725

WELLCALL HOLDINGS BERHAD

ANNUAL REPORT 2022

142

NOTES TO ThE FINANCIAl STATEMENTS
- 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(CONT’d)

27. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(ii) Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

 Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably
possible change in the USD and EUR exchange rates against the respective functional currencies
of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

  Group
   2022 2021
   RM RM

 USD/RM -  strengthened 10%   2,837,845   2,940,278
   -  weakened 10%   (2,837,845)  (2,940,278)
 EUR/RM -  strengthened 10%   196,375   184,694
   -  weakened 10%   (196,375)  (184,694)

(iii) Equity price risk

 Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of the financial instruments of the Group would
fluctuate because of changes in market price.

 The Group’s principal exposure to market price risk mainly arising from money market instruments,
which are classified as FVTPL.

 Equity price risk sensitivity analysis

 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the market
prices of the money market instruments at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables
held constant:

  Group
   30.09.2022 30.09.2021
   RM RM